PUBLISH: Monday, March 04, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 6, 2019.

Certified to before me this March 04, 20109.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/7/2019 to 2/20/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/6/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Dealership Holdings LLC
Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Geneva Police Department

KJB Enterprises

Imaging Office Systems, Inc
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center

Roger Thompson

West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Sirchie Acquisition Company
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Gopher

Indiana County Home Association
Geneva Municipal Utilities
Public Agency Training Council
Expert Transmission

Adam B. Eguia

Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

Barnes & Thornburg

PCM-G

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Joe H Construction

Decatur Ace Hardware

Direct Fitness Solutions
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Indigital Telecom

Allstar Communications

Kent Lehman

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

The Collins Group, Inc.

Jessica Nix

Brad Boyle

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Business Advantage
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

5,598.79
840.02
239.99
429.00
157.74

43.65
405.45
52.00
210.18
11,674.00
60.00
720.00
60.00
1,343.53
90.00
232.94
1,182.60
52.47
50.00
47.98
295.00
249.90
310.00
67.25
1,704.23
5,000.62
4,112.82
1,439.95
244.97
1,117.58

18,715.00
246.42
633.40
231.55
320.00

4313.82
1,257.56
60.00
218.25
4,603.23
214.61
118.01
704.11
1,173.16
60.00
1,785.36
459.24
4,944.24

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat

Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc
Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Indiana State Police

Michael Todd And Company
Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC
B & K Hydraulics LLC

Indiana Recorders Association
Northern Indiana Clerk's Association
Deborah S. Stimpson

Chad W. Sprunger

Best-One of Monroe

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Indiana Nena

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Julie Jahn

Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges

Cxtec

New Holland Tri-County

Patsy Smith

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Perry ProTech

US Uniform & Supply

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays

Brownells, Inc.

Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jamie Wetter

Four U Packaging
Aquatek Water Treatment
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Amount

156.55
26.47
180.00
974.56
277.80
314.45
611.50
2,735.58
4.00
212.00
221821
975.00
2,062.36
234.88
666.33
106.02
275.00
120.00
51.23
978.09
19.95
16,306.18
46.80
188.00
295.00
558.00
276.08
1,434.74
70.00
60.00
60.00
16.20
38.76
103.44
652.54
65.50
70.52
149.85
2,322.08
2,305.93
4,749.21
261.97
358.31
671.76
6,110.74
14.96
308.26
1,051.00

3/5/2019



Pro-Tech Security Sales

Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Auto & Tool Supply LLC
Ferguson Waterworks #1934
Thomas Technologies LLC
Advanced Disposal

Holm Court Reporting & Video
Joe Marbach

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

702.00
58.02
7.50
125.00
317.00
40.84
588.75
50.00

Equipment Marketing Co

Fields Outdoor Adventures

SHI International Corp

John Maxson II

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Wells County Council on Aging
Quality Correctional Care
NARTEC, Inc

Grand Total
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104.21
1,710.00
1,553.39

100.00

27.76
225.00
52,933.34
1,045.40

189,424.64

3/5/2019



