

PUBLISH: Monday, March 04, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 6, 2019.

Certified to before me this March 04, 2019.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/7/2019 to 2/20/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/6/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	5,598.79	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	156.55
AT & T Mobility	840.02	Berne Witness	26.47
Brateman's, Inc.	239.99	Chef's Pest Control	180.00
Cintas Location #338	429.00	City Of Decatur	974.56
Decatur Hardware & Rental	157.74	Complete Printing Service	277.80
Dealership Holdings LLC	43.65	Decatur Daily Democrat	314.45
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	405.45	Gasoline Equipment Service Co Inc	611.50
Geneva Police Department	52.00	Gordon Food Service	2,735.58
KJB Enterprises	210.18	I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00
Imaging Office Systems, Inc	11,674.00	Indiana State Police	212.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Michael Todd And Company	2,218.21
Park Center	720.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	975.00
Roger Thompson	60.00	Selking International	2,062.36
West Payment Center	1,343.53	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	234.88
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	90.00	Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	666.33
Sirchie Acquisition Company	232.94	B & K Hydraulics LLC	106.02
Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	1,182.60	Indiana Recorders Association	275.00
Gopher	52.47	Northern Indiana Clerk's Association	120.00
Indiana County Home Association	50.00	Deborah S. Stimpson	51.23
Geneva Municipal Utilities	47.98	Chad W. Sprunger	978.09
Public Agency Training Council	295.00	Best-One of Monroe	19.95
Expert Transmission	249.90	Harvest Land Co-op	16,306.18
Adam B. Eguia	310.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	46.80
Fastenal Company	67.25	Adams County Sheriff's Department	188.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	Michael G. Werling	295.00
Troyer's Market LLC	5,000.62	Indiana Nena	558.00
Barnes & Thornburg	4,112.82	Alpine Falls, Inc.	276.08
PCM-G	1,439.95	Stationair's Express	1,434.74
Schwartz Steel LLC	244.97	Julie Jahn	70.00
FlexPAC	1,117.58	Robert E. Rhoades	60.00
Joe H Construction	18,715.00	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	246.42	First Response	16.20
Direct Fitness Solutions	633.40	O'Reilly Auto Parts	38.76
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	231.55	Central Customer Charges	103.44
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	320.00	Cxtec	652.54
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	New Holland Tri-County	65.50
Allstar Communications	1,257.56	Patsy Smith	70.52
Kent Lehman	60.00	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	149.85
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	218.25	Perry ProTech	2,322.08
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	4,603.23	US Uniform & Supply	2,305.93
AccessLine Communications	214.61	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,749.21
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	118.01	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	261.97
The Collins Group, Inc.	704.11	Brownells, Inc.	358.31
Jessica Nix	1,173.16	Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.	671.76
Brad Boyle	60.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	6,110.74
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,785.36	Jamie Wetter	14.96
Staples Business Advantage	459.24	Four U Packaging	308.26
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	4,944.24	Aquatek Water Treatment	1,051.00

Pro-Tech Security Sales	702.00	Equipment Marketing Co	104.21
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	58.02	Fields Outdoor Adventures	1,710.00
Auto & Tool Supply LLC	7.50	SHI International Corp	1,553.39
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	125.00	John Maxson II	100.00
Thomas Technologies LLC	317.00	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	27.76
Advanced Disposal	40.84	Wells County Council on Aging	225.00
Holm Court Reporting & Video	588.75	Quality Correctional Care	52,933.34
Joe Marbach	50.00	NARTEC, Inc	1,045.40
		Grand Total	<u><u>189,424.64</u></u>